EMO8788044745 MRD 4-27-98

RECORDATION FORM COVE

05-21-1998

OF C	OMMERCE
Frade	mark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (M. diffied) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

PATENTS ON

Tab settings → → ▼ ▼	▼ 100717321 . ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please recoru une attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Charles D. Spragg James M. Kirby Edward G. Markow	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Bridgestone/Firestone, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment	Street Address: 1200 Firestone Parkway
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Akron State: OH ZIP: 44317
Execution Date: 4/21/98 & 4/24/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 	b, the execution date of the application is: 4/21/98 & 4/24/98 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attacts. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ched?
Name: Daniel N. Hall	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Law Department	☐ Enclosed
	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Bridgestone/Firestone, Inc. 1200 Firestone Parkway	8. Deposit account number:
City: Akron State: OH ZIP: 44317	06-0925
MO MOOD CREATER MANAGES OF DEPT. USING OFF	JSE THIS SPACE
FC:581 40.00 CH	JSE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. 	
Daniel N. Hall	rivel W Hall 4/27/98
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature Date eet, attachments, and documents

ASSIGNMENT		
Whereas, We,	Charles D. Spragg	
of Hudson	, County of Summit	, and State of Ohio
and James M. Kirby	County of Summit	, and State of Ohio
. 1		
of Jensen Beach	. County of St. Lucie	and State of Florida
of	, County of	, and State of
and	<u> </u>	, and State of
of	, County of	, and State of
and	County of	and State of
have invented certain nev	v and useful improvements in _ FOR A RUN FLAT BANDEI	, and State of
business at Nashville, Ter said invention, and in, to therefor;	nnessee is desirous of acquiring	and having its principal office and place of the entire right, title and interest in and to if the United States which may be obtained
NOW THEREFO	ME, TO ALL WHOM IT MA	I CONCERN.
BE IT KNOWN t and valuable consideration acknowledged, we, the s Edward G. Mark	on by us received from said canad Charles D. Sprago	sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good orporation, the receipt of which is hereby g, James M. Kirby and
United States and all fore United States therefor, reissue, division, continu Patent that may be issue agree for ourselves and ou said application and in any patent and to execute and continuing, or substitute a assignee, all however at Commissioner of Patents said invention to BRIDGE and interest in and to the s	rign countries and in, to and un executed by us April 21 + ing or substituted application d for said invention in the Unit or legal representatives to assist or interference or litigation whice assign to said corporation any re- application based on our said at the expense of said assignee; as to issue said Letters Patent of ESTONE/FIRESTONE, INC. and	exclusive right to the said invention in the der the application of Letters Patent of the 24, 19_98 , and in, to and under any therefor, and in, to and under any Letters ed States; and we do hereby covenant and our said assignee in the prosecution of our h may arise involving our said invention or issue application thereon, or any divisional, oplication, as may be requested by our said and we do hereby authorize and request the the United States upon said application for oresaid, as assigned of our entire right, title of our assignee, its successors and assigns.
	Charle to box	hay (date) 4/21/99
	Charles D. Sprag	(auto)
		7, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	James M. Ru	(date) 4/21/96
	Tames M. Kirby Liver M. Kirby Edward G. Markow	$\frac{\text{Mate}}{\text{(date)}} = \frac{4 2 }{99}$ $\frac{\text{(date)}}{\text{(date)}} = \frac{4 2 }{99}$ $\frac{\text{(date)}}{\text{(date)}} = \frac{4 2 }{99}$
		(date)
		(date)

PATENT

___(date)____

ઢા